Phone: (416) 245-7991  |  www.viscor.com  |  Specifications and data subject to change without notice.  |  09/16/2025
Project:
Notes:
Catalogue: Type:
LTDCR-XL
LED Architectural Circular Recessed Troffer 4x4
Features
•	 Opal, acrylic concave lens

LTDCR-XL
LED Architectural Circular Recessed Troffer 4x4
Order Key
- -
Voltage Options
CRI
CCT
Size
(Width x
Length)
Nominal
Lumens35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
070L - 7000
105L - 10500
UNV - 120-277V
347 - 347V
LED4x4LTDCR
Driver Options
B39	 Emergency Lighting Battery Pack (90 minutes @ 10W)
	 with integral test switch
Housing Construction Options
C03	 Tamper Resistant Fasteners
Packaging Options
K0	 Bulk Pack/Pallet Packed and/or Wrapped
Lens Options
Concave Acrylic Lens is standard
P80	 Convex Acrylic
P73/P08	 1/4” Flat Clear Polycarbonate with Frosted overlay
Wiring Options
V100	 Flexible Armored Steel Cable Whip (6Ft. x 5-Wire)
V101	 Flexible Armored Steel Cable Whip (6Ft. x 6-Wire)
	 (For use with emergency battery pack)
Control Options
For advanced wireless controls Click Here
Other options may be available, consult factory. Specifications and data subject
to change without notice.
4x
4
EXAMPLE: LTDCR4x4-LED840K022LUNV
8 - (80+)
Performance Data
LED Performance Data
Size Nominal
Lumens
Delivered
Lumens Watts Lumens per
Watt
4x4
7000 7065 66.8 105.7
10500 10541 103.3 102.1
Values based on 840K with standard lens at 25C
Performance Scaling Factor
50K 40K 35K 30K
80CRI 1.000 1.000 0.960 0.946
Lifetime Expectancy
Calculated
Hours
Reported
Hours
L70 ≥ 238,000 > 60,000
L80 ≥ 149,000 > 60,000
L90 ≥ 71,000 > 60,000
Flange Kits (Ordered Separately)
Size (Width x Length) Item No.